



2016 ICD-10 and CPT Code Updates (to align with CCS-P exam launching 5/2/2016)

Certified Coding Specialist—Physician-based (CCS-P) Exam Preparation, Sixth Edition
AHIMA Product # AC400214

Exam 1, Question 52 (page 14)

- Code 99354 has a revised description for 2016.

Exam 2, Question 53 (page 52)

- Code 65855 has a revised description for 2016.

Exam 3, Question 37 (page 89)

- Third code (M80.022A) should read “Age-related osteoporosis with current pathological fracture, left humerus, initial encounter for fracture.”
- Fourth code (S42.302A) should read “Unspecified fracture of shaft of humerus, left arm, initial encounter for fracture.”

Exam 3, Question 65 (page 96)

- Option a should read: 22612, 22614, 22840, 20931
- Option d should read: 22558, 22585, 22840, 22851, 22851, 20937

Exam 4, Question 57 (page 135)

- Question is no longer valid for 2016.

Exam 4, Question 68 (page 137)

- First set of distractors – Code Y92.6 should now read Y92.62
- Second set of distractors – Code Y92.6 should now read Y92.61
- Third set of distractors – Code Y92.6 should now read Y92.64
- Fourth set of distractors – Code Y92.6 should now read Y92.69

Exam 4, Question 71 (page 138)

- Option a should read: 22551, 22552, 22842, 20938
- Option c should read: 22600, 22614 x2, 22846, 20931

Exam 4, Question 80 (page 140)

- Code 90716 has a revised description for 2016.

Answer Key for Practice Cases, Case 11 (page 165)

- Description of DX1, code S61.212A, should be “Laceration of finger, right middle finger, initial encounter.”

Answer Key for Exam 1, Question 41 (page 171)

- Reference should be Kuehn 2016, 17.

Answer Key for Exam 1, Question 42 (page 171)

- Reference should be Kuehn 2016, 62—63.

Answer Key for Exam 1, Question 43 (page 171)

- Reference should be Kuehn 2016, 127—128.

Answer Key for Exam 1, Question 44 (page 172)

- Reference should be *CPT Professional Edition* 2016, 129.

Answer Key for Exam 1, Question 45 (page 172)

- Reference should be Kuehn 2016, 117.

Answer Key for Exam 1, Question 46 (page 172)

- Reference should be Kuehn 2016, 138—139.

Answer Key for Exam 1, Question 47 (page 172)

- Reference should be *CPT Professional Edition* 2016, 392.

Answer Key for Exam 1, Question 50 (page 172)

- Reference should be *CPT Professional Edition* 2016, 438.

Answer Key for Exam 1, Question 51 (page 172)

- Reference should be Kuehn 2016, 242.

Answer Key for Exam 1, Question 52 (page 172)

- Reference should be Kuehn 2016, 262—264.

Answer Key for Exam 1, Question 53 (page 172)

- Reference should be Kuehn 2016, 273—274.

Answer Key for Exam 1, Question 54 (page 172)

- Reference should be Kuehn 2016, 260—262.

Answer Key for Exam 1, Question 58 (page 173)

- Reference should be Kuehn 2016, 296.

Answer Key for Exam 1, Question 59 (page 173)

- Reference should be Kuehn 2016, 177—178.

Answer Key for Exam 1, Question 60 (page 173)

- Reference should be Kuehn 2016, 55—56.

Answer Key for Exam 1, Question 63 (page 173)

- Reference should be *CPT Professional Edition* 2016, 206—208 and 219.

Answer Key for Exam 1, Question 64 (page 173)

- Reference should be *CPT Professional Edition* 2016, 410.

Answer Key for Exam 1, Question 65 (page 173)

- Reference should be *CPT Professional Edition* 2016, 356.

Answer Key for Exam 1, Question 68 (page 173)

- Reference should be *CPT Professional Edition* 2016, 338.

Answer Key for Exam 1, Question 70 (page 174)

- Reference should be *CPT Professional Edition* 2016, 364.

Answer Key for Exam 2, Question 43 (page 181)

- Reference should be Kuehn 2016, 51—52.

Answer Key for Exam 2, Question 44 (page 181)

- Reference should be *CPT Professional Edition* 2016, 193—195.

Answer Key for Exam 2, Question 45 (page 181)

- Reference should be Kuehn 2016, 306.

Answer Key for Exam 2, Question 46 (page 181)

- Reference should be *CPT Professional Edition* 2016, 8.

Answer Key for Exam 2, Question 47 (page 181)

- Reference should be *CPT Professional Edition* 2016, 601—603.

Answer Key for Exam 2, Question 48 (page 181)

- Reference should be Kuehn 2016, 53.

Answer Key for Exam 2, Question 49 (page 181)

- Rationale should read “*CPT Professional Edition* 2016, Index page 981 instructs the coder to see codes 19367–19369 for the TRAM procedure. In this example, the coder should recognize that Transverse Rectus Abdominis Myocutaneous is the meaning of the abbreviation TRAM.”

Answer Key for Exam 2, Question 51 (page 182)

- Reference should be Kuehn 2016, 20—21.
- Answer Key for Exam 2, Question 52 (page 182)
- Reference should be *CPT Professional Edition 2016*, 18–19; Kuehn 2016, 59.
- Answer Key for Exam 2, Question 53 (page 182)
- Reference should be Kuehn 2016, 207.
- Answer Key for Exam 2, Question 54 (page 182)
- Reference should be Kuehn 2016, 65—66; *CPT Professional Edition 2016*, 28—29.
- Answer Key for Exam 2, Question 57 (page 182)
- Reference should be Kuehn 2016, 296.
- Answer Key for Exam 2, Question 58 (page 182)
- Reference should be *CPT Assistant*, Spring 1994, 01(4), 1–11; *CPT Professional Edition 2016*, 270.
- Answer Key for Exam 2, Question 59 (page 182)
- Reference should be *CPT Professional Edition 2016*, 391.
- Answer Key for Exam 2, Question 62 (page 183)
- Reference should be *CPT Assistant* March 2008, 18(3), 14–15; Kuehn 2016, 115—116.
- Answer Key for Exam 2, Question 63 (page 183)
- Reference should be *CPT Professional Edition 2016*, 181.
- Answer Key for Exam 2, Question 64 (page 183)
- Reference should be *CPT Professional Edition 2016*, 185—186.
- Answer Key for Exam 2, Question 67 (page 183)
- Reference should be *CPT Professional Edition 2016*, 395.
- Answer Key for Exam 2, Question 68 (page 183)
- Reference should be *CPT Professional Edition 2016*, 631.
- Answer Key for Exam 2, Question 68 (page 183)
- Reference should be Kuehn 2016, 276—278.
- Answer Key for Exam 2, Case 2 (page 186)
- Code 90714 has a revised description for 2016: “Tetanus and diphtheria toxoids adsorbed (Td), preservative free, when administered to individuals 7 years or older, for intramuscular use.”
- Answer Key for Exam 3, Question 2 (page 188)
- Reference should be Leon-Chisen 2016, 225.
- Answer Key for Exam 3, Question 7 (page 188)
- Reference should be Leon-Chisen 2016, 450.
- Answer Key for Exam 3, Question 42 (page 191)
- Reference should be Leon-Chisen 2016, 207.
- Answer Key for Exam 3, Question 43 (page 191)
- Reference should be Kuehn 2016, 112; *CPT Professional Edition 2016*, 79—80.
- Answer Key for Exam 3, Question 44 (page 191)
- Reference should be Kuehn 2016, 229.
- Answer Key for Exam 3, Question 45 (page 191)
- Reference should be Kuehn 2016, 110—111; *CPT Professional Edition 2016*, 75.
- Answer Key for Exam 3, Question 46 (page 191)
- Reference should be *CPT Professional Edition 2016*, 651-654; Kuehn 2016, 276—278.
- Answer Key for Exam 3, Question 47 (page 191)
- Reference should be Kuehn 2016, 125.
- Answer Key for Exam 3, Question 48 (page 191)
- Reference should be Kuehn 2016, 16; *CPT Professional Edition 2016*, 5.
- Answer Key for Exam 3, Question 50 (page 191)

- Reference should be *CPT Professional Edition 2065*, 66; Kuehn 2016, 102—103.

Answer Key for Exam 3, Question 51 (page 191)

- Reference should be *CPT Professional Edition 2016*, 563; Kuehn 2016, 247.

Answer Key for Exam 3, Question 52 (page 191)

- Reference should be Kuehn 2016, 60—61.

Answer Key for Exam 3, Question 57 (page 192)

- Reference should be *CPT Professional Edition 2016*, 365.

Answer Key for Exam 3, Question 58 (page 192)

- Rationale should read “The femoral-femoral bypass is performed with material other than a vein (prosthetic graft); therefore, the correct code is 35661. Venous options are not appropriate. The thromboendarterectomy is performed on the common femoral artery. This is the picture found at code 35371 in the *CPT Professional Edition 2016*, 225.”

Answer Key for Exam 3, Question 59 (page 192)

- Reference should be *CPT Professional Edition 2016*, 383.

Answer Key for Exam 3, Question 60 (page 192)

- Reference should be *CPT Professional Edition 2016*, 182—184.

Answer Key for Exam 3, Question 61 (page 192)

- Reference should be *CPT Professional Edition 2016*, 150

Answer Key for Exam 3, Question 62 (page 192)

- Reference should be (*CPT Professional Edition 2016*, 502; *CPT Changes 2012: An Insider’s View*, 147).

Answer Key for Exam 3, Question 65 (page 192)

- Reference should be *CPT Assistant*, January 2001, 01(11), 12; Kuehn 2016, 127—128.

Answer Key for Exam 3, Question 69 (page 193)

- Reference should be *ICD-10-CM Official Guidelines for Coding and Reporting 2016*, I.C.12.a.1, page 47.

Answer Key for Exam 3, Question 71 (page 193)

- Reference should be Kuehn 2016, 54, 273, 296.

Answer Key for Exam 4, Question 7 (page 197)

- Reference should be Leon-Chisen 2016, 36–37.

Answer Key for Exam 4, Question 8 (page 197)

- Reference should be Leon-Chisen 2016, 195.

Answer Key for Exam 4, Question 15 (page 198)

- Reference should be Leon-Chisen 2016, 169.

Answer Key for Exam 4, Question 17 (page 198)

- Reference should be *ICD-10-CM Official Guidelines for Coding and Reporting 2016*, I.C.7.a.3, page 39; I.B.8, page 14; Leon-Chisen 2016, 58.

Answer Key for Exam 4, Question 25 (page 199)

- Reference should be *ICD-10-CM Official Guidelines for Coding and Reporting 2016*, I.C.7.a.3., page 39.

Answer Key for Exam 4, Question 27 (page 199)

- Reference should be Leon-Chisen 2016, 450.

Answer Key for Exam 4, Question 31 (page 199)

- Reference should be Leon-Chisen 2016, 297–298.

Answer Key for Exam 4, Question 34 (page 199)

- Reference should be Leon-Chisen 2016, 370.

Answer Key for Exam 4, Question 36 (page 199)

- Reference should be Leon-Chisen 2016, 401.

Answer Key for Exam 4, Question 37 (page 199)

- Reference should be Leon-Chisen 2016, 492.

Answer Key for Exam 4, Question 39 (page 200)

- Reference should be *CPT Professional Edition* 2016, 77; Kuehn 2016, 110—111.

Answer Key for Exam 4, Question 40 (page 200)

- Reference should be Kuehn 2016, 276—278, 296.

Answer Key for Exam 4, Question 41 (page 200)

- Reference should be *CPT Professional Edition* 2016, 79.

Answer Key for Exam 4, Question 42 (page 200)

- Reference should be Kuehn 2016, 115—116.

Answer Key for Exam 4, Question 43 (page 200)

- Reference should be *CPT Professional Edition* 2016, 163; Kuehn 2016, 130.

Answer Key for Exam 4, Question 44 (page 200)

- Reference should be Kuehn 2016, 272—273; *CPT Professional Edition* 2016, 613—614

Answer Key for Exam 4, Question 45 (page 200)

- Reference should be Kuehn 2016, 130—131.

Answer Key for Exam 4, Question 46 (page 200)

- Reference should be Kuehn 2016, 162—163.

Answer Key for Exam 4, Question 47 (page 200)

- Reference should be Kuehn 2016, 229.

Answer Key for Exam 4, Question 48 (page 200)

- Reference should be *CPT Professional Edition* 2016, 952.

Answer Key for Exam 4, Question 49 (page 200)

- Reference should be Kuehn 2016, 112—113.

Answer Key for Exam 4, Question 52 (page 200)

- Reference should be *Dorland's Medical Dictionary*—computerized tomography, 1919 and *CPT Professional Edition* 2016, 428.

Answer Key for Exam 4, Question 53 (page 200)

- Reference should be *CPT Professional Edition* 2016, 25.

Answer Key for Exam 4, Question 54 (page 200)

- Reference should be Kuehn 2016, 302.

Answer Key for Exam 4, Question 64 (page 201)

- Reference should be *CPT Professional Edition* 2016, 352—354.

Answer Key for Exam 4, Question 69 (page 202)

- Reference should be Leon-Chisen 2016, 133, 463.

Answer Key for Exam 4, Question 70 (page 202)

- Reference should be Kuehn 2016, 69—70, 260—262.

Answer Key for Exam 4, Question 71 (page 202)

- Reference should be Kuehn 2016, 127—128.

Answer Key for Exam 4, Case 1 (page 204)

- Description of DX 4, code M65.331, should be updated to “Trigger finger, right middle finger.”

Answer Key for Exam 4, Case 3 (page 204)

- Description of DX 1, code S22.42XA, should be updated to “Multiple rib fractures, left side” and description of DX 3, code S52.002A, should be updated to “Left ulnar fracture.”

Note: Updates to Coding Guideline references were noted here only if the section or page numbers changed between 2015 and 2016.